

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, SOUTH 24-PARGANAS

Present : Sri D. Bandyopadhyay, District Judge I/C

T.S. 2 of 18

Order No.4 dated 2.3.2018

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the defendant u/o 39 rule 4 of the C.P. Code. The appellant side today prayed for time. The appellant side also has filed an application for extension of the interim order of injunction. The written objection against the application filed u/o 39 rule 4 of the C.P. Code has been filed. Copy of this application has been served upon the defendant side.

The petition filed u/o 39 rule 4 of the C.P. Code is ready for hearing. But, fact remains that the petitioner side has prayed for time on the ground of his learned Senior Advocate's illness. Considering the ground of illness of the learned Senior Advocate, the prayer for adjournment is allowed. Fix 02.4.2018 for hearing of the petition filed u/o 39 rule 4 of the C.P.C.

The prayer of the appellant side for extension of the interim order of injunction is taken up for consideration. Over this issue, heard learned Advocates of both sides.

By following the earlier trend, the interim order of injunction, which is passed by this court vide order No.1 dated 2.1.2018, is further extended up to the next date.

Dictated & corrected by me

District Judge I/C

Sd/

District Judge I/C