

T.S 2 of 2018

Present : Shri Srikumar Goswami, ADJ, 1st Court, Alipore

Order No.11 dated 27.02.2019

Today is fixed for hearing of injunction petition along with petition under Order 39 Rule 4 CPC. On the prayer of the respondent/defendant adjournment is allowed inspite of strong objection on behalf of the plaintiff.

The interim order is extended till next date upon hearing of both sides.

To 23.04.2019 for hearing of all pending applications along with injunction application and also an application under Order 39 Rule 4 CPC.

Dictated & corrected by me.

ADJ

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore